accessible entrance to the City"s Kiwanis Lodge Community Center, as further detailed in the bid 
proposal submitted by Vector Construction. Inc. ("Vector"), one of two bidders on the Project; 

WHEREAS, Vector's bid for the Project with deductions is Seventy-Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($74.200.00); 

WHEREAS, the City administration and the Council Finance Committee 1s 
recommending acceptance of the bid of Vector as the lowest and best bid for the Project; 

WHEREAS, the City has received a $50,000 grant from Cuyahoga County as a 
reimbursement for the partial cost of this Project;

[...]

Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section I: The Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with Vector Construction. 
Inc. for the Project as described in the preamble to this Resolution based on the bid proposal 
submitted by Vector at a cost not to exceed Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($74.200.00). 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate to a 
proper account a sum sufficient to cover the cost of the contract referred to in Section 1 above. 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council